

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F  
WEST MEMORIAL PARK PARKING LOT REHABILITATION  
PROJECT NO. 15-2312 / CIP NO. 51107  
JUNE 24, 2016  
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$154,678.00  
CONTRACTOR: COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	CURRENT CONTRACT QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	ADJUSTED QUANTITY	ADJUSTED PRICE	NET CHANGE	ITEM NO.
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	1
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	600.00	\$18.00	\$10,800.00	672.00	\$12,096.00	\$1,296.00	2
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	LF	40.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	59.00	\$472.00	\$152.00	3
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	SF	2,536.00	\$1.50	\$3,804.00	2,536.00	\$3,804.00	\$0.00	4
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	7,763.00	\$3.00	\$23,289.00	5,807.00	\$17,421.00	(\$5,868.00)	5
6	REMOVE FENCE POST & TENNIS NET POST FOOTINGS	EA	125.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	125.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	6
7	3/4" BASE COURSE	TON	1,250.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	996.70	\$15,947.20	(\$4,052.80)	7
8	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22	TON	825.00	\$82.00	\$67,650.00	705.00	\$57,810.00	(\$9,840.00)	8
9	STRIPING	LS	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	1.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	9
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	40.00	\$24.00	\$960.00	59.00	\$1,416.00	\$456.00	10
11	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	56.00	\$5.00	\$280.00	46.50	\$232.50	(\$47.50)	11
12	9" WATTLES	LF	150.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	216.00	\$648.00	\$198.00	12
13	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	CY	550.00	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	528.00	\$10,560.00	(\$440.00)	13
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING	SY	4,500.00	\$0.85	\$3,825.00	4,464.00	\$3,794.40	(\$30.60)	14
15	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	1.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	15
16	INCIDENTAL	LS	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	16
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$154,678.00</b>		<b>\$136,501.10</b>	<b>(\$18,176.90)</b>	

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)			PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :	\$154,678.00
CCO #1F	(\$18,176.90)		NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$18,176.90)
	\$0.00		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$136,501.10
	\$0.00		CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$18,176.90)

CONTRACTOR: COMPLETE CONCRETE	DATE
PROJECT MANAGER: KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E.	DATE
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E. / L.S.	DATE
MAYOR: STEVE ALLENDER	DATE
FINANCE: PAULINE SUMPTION	DATE
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0	NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #1F to Complete Concrete for a decrease of \$ 18,176.90 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding	\$99,183.90	\$55,494.10	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$154,678.00
Fund Type	Government Building	Parks/Recreation	Streets	Drainage		
Department	8915	8912	8910	8911		
Line Item	4372	4372	4370	4371		
Fund	0505	0505	0505	0505		
CCO #1F	(\$12,548.03)	(\$5,628.87)				(\$18,176.90)
						\$0.00
						\$0.00
Adjusted Funding	\$86,635.87	\$49,865.23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$136,501.10	\$136,501.10

**CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #1F**  
**WEST MEMORIAL PARK PARKING LOT REHABILITATION**  
**PROJECT NO. 15-2312 / CIP NO. 51107**  
**JUNE 24, 2016**  
**ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$154,678.00**  
**CONTRACTOR: COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.**

LINE ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	Actual quantity by truck volumes.
3	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity that was removed.
4	REMOVE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity of sidewalk that was removed.
5	REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	Actual quantity measurement that was removed.
7	3/4" BASE COURSE	Actual quantity of tickets.
8	AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22	Actual quantity of tickets.
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	Actual quantity that was replaced.
11	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	Actual quantity that was replaced.
12	9" WATTLES	Actual quantity that was placed on site.
13	TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	Actual quantity to those areas that were disturbed, topsoil replaced.
14	SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHING	Actual quantity to those areas that were disturbed and reseeded.

PREPARED BY: \_\_\_\_\_ Klare Schroeder \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_ June 30, 2016 \_\_\_\_\_

FUNDING TYPE	Government Buildings		Parks/Recreation		Streets		Drainage		
COST CENTER	8915		8912		8910		8911		
LINE ITEM	4372		4372		4370		4371		
FUND	0505		0505		0505		0505		
DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	AMOUNT	PERCENT	
MOBILIZATION	0.00	75%	0.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	972.00	75%	324.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE CURB & GUTTER	114.00	75%	38.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE SIDEWALK	0.00	75%	0.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE ASPHALT PAVEMENT	-3,520.80	60%	-2,347.20	40%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
REMOVE FENCE POST & TENNIS N	0.00		0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
3/4" BASE COURSE	-3,039.60	75%	-1,013.20	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-22	-7,380.00	75%	-2,460.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
STRIPING	0.00	75%	0.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	342.00	75%	114.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	-35.63	75%	-11.88	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
9" WATTLES	0.00		198.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
TOPSOIL, FURNISH & PLACE	0.00		-440.00	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
SEEDING, FERTILIZING & MULCHIN	0.00		-30.60	100%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
TRAFFIC CONTROL	0.00	75%	0.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
INCIDENTAL	0.00	75%	0.00	25%	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	100%
	(\$12,548.03)		(\$5,628.87)		\$0.00		\$0.00		(\$18,176.90)